
Brigham Young University
Brigham Young University Combined Team Statistics (as of Oct 21, 2008)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 26-6 10-3 13-1 3-2

CONFERENCE 13-3 6-2 7-1 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 13-3 4-1 6-0 3-2

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-g min avg fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf dq a to bl stl pts avg

01 SELJAAS, Nancy 32-0 369 11. 36-118  . 3 0 15-63  . 2 3 13-17  . 7 6 11 27 38 1.2 50 1 24 33 4 18 100 3.1

04 JUDKINS, Jenna 5-0 5 1.0 1-2  . 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 1 3 4 0.8 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0.4

10 STRATTON, Laur 27-0 205 7.6 11-22  . 5 0 2-9  . 2 2 11-13  . 8 4 2 14 16 0.6 19 0 21 13 0 7 35 1.3

15 KEELE, Jennie 32-3 777 24. 53-124  . 4 2 16-49  . 3 2 16-32  . 5 0 14 87 101 3.2 61 0 84 63 11 19 138 4.3

23 BROWN, Brit 16-0 29 1.8 2-4  . 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 1 3 4 0.3 3 0 2 7 0 0 6 0.4

24 HUTSON, Vaness 30-0 388 12. 25-60  . 4 1 17-39  . 4 3 20-27  . 7 4 12 19 31 1.0 22 0 45 27 0 14 87 2.9

30 GILLESPIE, Malla 32-3 954 29. 117-28  . 4 0 58-160  . 3 6 36-49  . 7 3 37 84 121 3.8 45 0 96 69 3 44 328 10.3

31 AINA, Rachel 11-0 16 1.5 1-9  . 1 1 1-5  . 2 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 0.4

32 SLADE, Shawnee 32-0 383 12. 38-101  . 3 7 6-17  . 3 5 21-29  . 7 2 27 43 70 2.2 24 0 19 22 1 16 103 3.2

33 ANDERSON, Am 32-3 980 30. 220-53  . 4 1 64-176  . 3 6 69-107  . 6 4 64 176 240 7.5 50 2 64 93 17 40 573 17.9

35 JOHNSEN, Melin 32-3 985 30. 51-148  . 3 4 16-65  . 2 4 23-38  . 6 0 24 103 127 4.0 61 1 106 49 5 58 141 4.4

41 FADDIS, Brittany 18-0 39 2.2 6-13  . 4 6 0-1  . 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 3 5 8 0.4 5 0 0 9 1 2 12 0.7

45 WRIGHT, Dani 32-3 685 21. 130-23  . 5 4 5-14  . 3 5 78-115  . 6 7 90 115 205 6.4 119 11 19 61 20 28 343 10.7

52 RILEY, Lauren 32-0 489 15. 84-165  . 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 25-67  . 3 7 62 112 174 5.4 84 1 15 64 18 25 193 6.0

54 KING, Cassie 23-0 97 4.2 7-22  . 3 1 0-1  . 0 0 9-12  . 7 5 8 22 30 1.3 17 0 1 6 7 2 23 1.0

Total.......... 32 640 782-184  . 4 2 200-59  . 3 3 324-51  . 6 2 412 875 128 40. 561 16 497 526 87 27 208 65.2

Opponents...... 32 640 635-177  . 3 5 156-51  . 3 0 382-55  . 6 9 364 770 113 35. 521 - 372 522 10 24 180 56.5

TEAM STATISTICS BY OPP

SCORING 2088 1808

  Points per game 65.2 56.5

  Scoring margin +8.8 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 782-1848 635-1778

  Field goal pct  . 4 2 3  . 3 5 7

3 POINT FG-ATT 200-599 156-514

  3-point FG pct  . 3 3 4  . 3 0 4

  3-pt FG made per gam 6.3 4.9

FREE THROWS-ATT 324-515 382-554

  Free throw pct  . 6 2 9  . 6 9 0

  F-Throws made per ga 10.1 11.9

REBOUNDS 1287 1134

  Rebounds per game 40.2 35.4

  Rebounding margin +4.8 -

ASSISTS 497 372

  Assists per game 15.5 11.6

TURNOVERS 526 522

  Turnovers per game 16.4 16.3

  Turnover margin -0.1 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 0.7

STEALS 273 240

  Steals per game 8.5 7.5

BLOCKS 87 103

  Blocks per game 2.7 3.2

ATTENDANCE 15425 41270

  Home games-Avg/Gam 13-1187 14-2010

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 5-2627

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals

Brigham Young Un10251063 2088

Opponents 868 940 1808

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/19/05 at Cal State Northridge W 76-59 212
11/22/05 at UCLA W 71-67 712
11-26-05 UCSB GAUCHOS W 39-72 654
11/30/05 at Stony Brook W 77-54 614
12/3/05 at Seton Hall W 54-50 372
12/7/05 at UC Riverside W 67-53 230
12-10-05 LUMBERJACKS W 48-82 541
12-16-05 WOLVERINES W 54-61 673
12-21-05 NC STATE WOLFPACK  L 67-65 563
12-28-05 at Weber State W 63-47 1776
12-30-05 PORTLAND PILOTS W 55-64 568

* 01-05-06 FALCONS W 43-64 679
* 01/07/06 at Utah W 61-60 2924
* 01-11-06 REBELS W 58-77 910
* 1/18/06 at Wyoming Cowgirls W 60-44 1139
* 01-21-06 SDSU AZTECS W 39-64 1169
* 01/25/06 at TCU W 67-64 2643
* 01-28-06 CS RAMS W 54-70 2024
* 02-02-06 NM LOBOS W 55-60 2346
* 02/04/06 at Air Force W 67-44 805
* 02-08-06 UTAH UTES  L 70-52 2662
* 02/11/06 at UNLV W 55-51 0
* 02-18-68 WY COWGIRLS  L 57-56 1169
* 2/22/06 at San Diego State W 67-49 282
* 02-24-06 TC LADY FROGS W 56-73 1467
* 03-02-06 at Colorado State W 69-67 1305
* 3/4/06 at New Mexico  L 49-74 15119

3-8-06 vs Colorado State Women W 45-65 0
03-10-06 vs TCU Women W 53-63 3578
03-11-06 vs Utah Women  L 84-60 3420

+ 3/18/06 vs Iowa W 62-67 3701
+ 3/20/06 vs Oklahoma  L 70-86 2438

* - Conference game



                                    Brigham Young University

          Brigham Young University Overall/Conference Statistics (as of Oct 21, 2008)

                                           All games

                    |-----------------OVERALL STATISTICS------------------|  |----------------CONFERENCE STATISTICS--------------|

SUMMARY              GP-GS Min/G   FG%  3PT%   FT%  R/G  A/G STL BLK PTS/G     GP-GS Min/G   FG%  3PT%   FT%  R/G  A/G STL BLK PTS/G

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

SELJAAS, Nancy...... 32-0   11.5  .305  .238  .765  1.2  0.8  18   4   3.1     16-0    9.6  .348  .259  .778  1.1  0.6   3   2   2.9

JUDKINS, Jenna......  5-0    1.0  .500  .000  .000  0.8  0.2   0   0   0.4      4-0    1.0  .500  .000  .000  1.0  0.3   0   0   0.5

STRATTON, Laura..... 27-0    7.6  .500  .222  .846  0.6  0.8   7   0   1.3     12-0    8.0  .500  .000  .778  0.3  0.7   2   0   1.3

KEELE, Jennie....... 32-32  24.3  .427  .327  .500  3.2  2.6  19  11   4.3     16-16  25.3  .381  .286  .273  3.1  2.8   8   5   3.6

BROWN, Brit......... 16-0    1.8  .500  .000  .500  0.3  0.1   0   0   0.4      7-0    1.9  .333  .000  .000  0.3  0.1   0   0   0.3

HUTSON, Vanessa..... 30-0   12.9  .417  .436  .741  1.0  1.5  14   0   2.9     14-0   11.2  .500  .412  .900  0.9  1.3   6   0   2.7

GILLESPIE, Mallary.. 32-32  29.8  .405  .363  .735  3.8  3.0  44   3  10.3     16-16  30.6  .401  .360  .774  4.0  2.8  21   2  10.1

AINA, Rachel........ 11-0    1.5  .111  .200  .500  0.0  0.0   0   0   0.4      6-0    1.8  .250  .500  .500  0.0  0.0   0   0   0.7

SLADE, Shawnee...... 32-0   12.0  .376  .353  .724  2.2  0.6  16   1   3.2     16-0   13.4  .424  .357  .583  2.8  0.8  11   0   3.9

ANDERSON, Ambrosia.. 32-32  30.6  .413  .364  .645  7.5  2.0  40  17  17.9     16-16  30.2  .376  .348  .661  6.3  1.9  18  10  16.7

JOHNSEN, Melinda.... 32-32  30.8  .345  .246  .605  4.0  3.3  58   5   4.4     16-16  32.4  .368  .286  .529  4.0  3.9  28   4   4.2

FADDIS, Brittany.... 18-0    2.2  .462  .000  .000  0.4  0.0   2   1   0.7      9-0    2.1  .400  .000  .000  0.4  0.0   0   0   0.4

WRIGHT, Dani........ 32-32  21.4  .546  .357  .678  6.4  0.6  28  20  10.7     16-16  21.5  .548  .375  .737  6.6  0.8  11  11  11.3

RILEY, Lauren....... 32-0   15.3  .509  .000  .373  5.4  0.5  25  18   6.0     16-0   15.4  .500  .000  .417  5.5  0.3   9   9   5.9

KING, Cassie........ 23-0    4.2  .318  .000  .750  1.3  0.0   2   7   1.0     11-0    4.3  .429  .000  .800  1.5  0.1   1   4   0.9

Total............... 32           .423  .334  .629 40.2 15.5 273  87  65.2     16           .421  .333  .647 39.9 15.6 118  47  63.2

Opponents........... 32           .357  .304  .690 35.4 11.6 240 103  56.5     16           .345  .299  .732 34.8 11.9 115  60  55.3

                    |-----------------OVERALL STATISTICS------------------|  |----------------CONFERENCE STATISTICS--------------|

SCORING                FG-FGA   FG%  3FG-FGA 3PT%   FT-FTA   FT%  PTS PTS/G     FG-FGA   FG%  3FG-FGA 3PT%   FT-FTA   FT%  PTS PTS/G

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

SELJAAS, Nancy......   36-118  .305   15-63  .238   13-17   .765  100   3.1     16-46   .348    7-27  .259    7-9    .778   46   2.9

JUDKINS, Jenna......    1-2    .500    0-0   .000    0-0    .000    2   0.4      1-2    .500    0-0   .000    0-0    .000    2   0.5

STRATTON, Laura.....   11-22   .500    2-9   .222   11-13   .846   35   1.3      4-8    .500    0-3   .000    7-9    .778   15   1.3

KEELE, Jennie.......   53-124  .427   16-49  .327   16-32   .500  138   4.3     24-63   .381    6-21  .286    3-11   .273   57   3.6

BROWN, Brit.........    2-4    .500    0-0   .000    2-4    .500    6   0.4      1-3    .333    0-0   .000    0-0    .000    2   0.3

HUTSON, Vanessa.....   25-60   .417   17-39  .436   20-27   .741   87   2.9     11-22   .500    7-17  .412    9-10   .900   38   2.7

GILLESPIE, Mallary..  117-289  .405   58-160 .363   36-49   .735  328  10.3     55-137  .401   27-75  .360   24-31   .774  161  10.1

AINA, Rachel........    1-9    .111    1-5   .200    1-2    .500    4   0.4      1-4    .250    1-2   .500    1-2    .500    4   0.7

SLADE, Shawnee......   38-101  .376    6-17  .353   21-29   .724  103   3.2     25-59   .424    5-14  .357    7-12   .583   62   3.9

ANDERSON, Ambrosia..  220-533  .413   64-176 .364   69-107  .645  573  17.9     99-263  .376   32-92  .348   37-56   .661  267  16.7

JOHNSEN, Melinda....   51-148  .345   16-65  .246   23-38   .605  141   4.4     25-68   .368    8-28  .286    9-17   .529   67   4.2

FADDIS, Brittany....    6-13   .462    0-1   .000    0-3    .000   12   0.7      2-5    .400    0-1   .000    0-0    .000    4   0.4

WRIGHT, Dani........  130-238  .546    5-14  .357   78-115  .678  343  10.7     68-124  .548    3-8   .375   42-57   .737  181  11.3

RILEY, Lauren.......   84-165  .509    0-0   .000   25-67   .373  193   6.0     40-80   .500    0-0   .000   15-36   .417   95   5.9

KING, Cassie........    7-22   .318    0-1   .000    9-12   .750   23   1.0      3-7    .429    0-0   .000    4-5    .800   10   0.9

Total...............  782-1848 .423  200-599 .334  324-515  .629 2088  65.2    375-891  .421   96-288 .333  165-255  .647 1011  63.2

Opponents...........  635-1778 .357  156-514 .304  382-554  .690 1808  56.5    309-896  .345   84-281 .299  183-250  .732  885  55.3

                    |-----------------OVERALL STATISTICS------------------|  |----------------CONFERENCE STATISTICS--------------|

TOTALS               O-REB D-REB TOTAL   PF  FO    A   TO  A/TO Hi Pts         O-REB D-REB TOTAL   PF  FO    A   TO  A/TO Hi Pts

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

SELJAAS, Nancy......    11    27    38   50   1   24   33   0.7     15             2    15    17   23   0    9   13   0.7     15

JUDKINS, Jenna......     1     3     4    0   0    1    0   0.0      2             1     3     4    0   0    1    0   0.0      2

STRATTON, Laura.....     2    14    16   19   0   21   13   1.6      7             1     3     4    6   0    8    8   1.0      5

KEELE, Jennie.......    14    87   101   61   0   84   63   1.3     17             6    43    49   29   0   45   24   1.9     12

BROWN, Brit.........     1     3     4    3   0    2    7   0.3      2             1     1     2    0   0    1    2   0.5      2

HUTSON, Vanessa.....    12    19    31   22   0   45   27   1.7      9             4     8    12    9   0   18    9   2.0      9

GILLESPIE, Mallary..    37    84   121   45   0   96   69   1.4     21            18    46    64   19   0   44   34   1.3     21

AINA, Rachel........     0     0     0    1   0    0    2   0.0      4             0     0     0    1   0    0    2   0.0      4

SLADE, Shawnee......    27    43    70   24   0   19   22   0.9     10            17    27    44   15   0   13    9   1.4     10

ANDERSON, Ambrosia..    64   176   240   50   2   64   93   0.7     26            30    71   101   23   1   30   41   0.7     25

JOHNSEN, Melinda....    24   103   127   61   1  106   49   2.2     10            12    52    64   33   1   62   18   3.4     10

FADDIS, Brittany....     3     5     8    5   0    0    9   0.0      4             1     3     4    3   0    0    5   0.0      2

WRIGHT, Dani........    90   115   205  119  11   19   61   0.3     24            45    60   105   59   6   12   37   0.3     21

RILEY, Lauren.......    62   112   174   84   1   15   64   0.2     14            32    56    88   39   0    5   45   0.1     14

KING, Cassie........     8    22    30   17   0    1    6   0.2      4             5    12    17   10   0    1    3   0.3      4

Total...............   412   875  1287  561  16  497  526   0.9     82           202   437   639  269   8  249  255   1.0     77

Opponents...........   364   770  1134  521   -  372  522   0.7     86           188   368   556  254   5  191  236   0.8     74



Brigham Young University
Brigham Young University Game-by-Game Highs (as of Oct 21, 2008)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

at Cal State Northridge 11/19/0 76-59 2 5 - A N D E R S O N ,  9-ANDERSON, A  3-JOHNSEN, Mel  4-ANDERSON, A  2-KEELE, Jennie

   GILLESPIE, Mal

   KEELE, Jennie

   ANDERSON, A

at UCLA 11/22/0 71-67 2 6 - A N D E R S O N , 14-RILEY, Lauren  5-GILLESPIE, Ma  3-JOHNSEN, Mel  1-WRIGHT, Dani

   ANDERSON, A

UCSB GAUCHOS 11-26-0 72-39 2 1 - A N D E R S O N , 1 2 - A N D E R S O N ,  4-GILLESPIE, Ma  2-WRIGHT, Dani  2-RILEY, Lauren

   KEELE, Jennie    SELJAAS, Nanc

at Stony Brook 11/30/0 77-54 2 2 - A N D E R S O N , 1 1 - A N D E R S O N ,  5-JOHNSEN, Mel  2-SELJAAS, Nan  1-RILEY, Lauren

   GILLESPIE, Mal

at Seton Hall 12/3/05 54-50 1 4 - A N D E R S O N ,  9-ANDERSON, A  3-JOHNSEN, Mel  2-JOHNSEN, Mel  2-ANDERSON, A

   KEELE, Jennie

   HUTSON, Vane

   ANDERSON, A

at UC Riverside 12/7/05 67-53 2 1 - A N D E R S O N ,  9-RILEY, Lauren  5-JOHNSEN, Mel  3-JOHNSEN, Mel None

LUMBERJACKS 12-10-0 82-48 2 6 - A N D E R S O N ,  6-ANDERSON, A  5-GILLESPIE, Ma  2-GILLESPIE, Ma  2-ANDERSON, A

WOLVERINES 12-16-0 61-54 17-GILLESPIE, M 1 0 - A N D E R S O N ,  4-GILLESPIE, Ma  3-JOHNSEN, Mel  1-WRIGHT, Dani

   RILEY, Lauren    RILEY, Lauren

   GILLESPIE, Mal    KING, Cassie

NC STATE WOLFPAC 12-21-0 65-67 2 1 - A N D E R S O N ,  8-ANDERSON, A  5-GILLESPIE, Ma  2-KEELE, Jennie  1-WRIGHT, Dani

   JOHNSEN, Meli    RILEY, Lauren

   RILEY, Lauren

   SELJAAS, Nanc

   ANDERSON, A

at Weber State 12-28-0 63-47 1 9 - A N D E R S O N ,  9-KEELE, Jennie  3-JOHNSEN, Mel  2-GILLESPIE, Ma  1-KEELE, Jennie

   KEELE, Jennie

PORTLAND PILOTS 12-30-0 64-55 1 7 - A N D E R S O N , 1 0 - A N D E R S O N ,  5-JOHNSEN, Mel  3-WRIGHT, Dani  1-SELJAAS, Nan

   GILLESPIE, Mal    ANDERSON, A

   JOHNSEN, Meli    WRIGHT, Dani

   RILEY, Lauren

FALCONS 01-05-0 64-43 2 1 - A N D E R S O N ,  9-RILEY, Lauren  3-JOHNSEN, Mel  6-JOHNSEN, Mel  2-WRIGHT, Dani

   GILLESPIE, Mal

at Utah 01/07/0 61-60 1 3 - A N D E R S O N , 11-WRIGHT, Dani  3-JOHNSEN, Mel  2-HUTSON, Van  1-ANDERSON, A

   KEELE, Jennie

REBELS 01-11-0 77-58 2 4 - A N D E R S O N , 10-GILLESPIE, M  9-JOHNSEN, Mel  4-JOHNSEN, Mel  2-ANDERSON, A

at Wyoming Cowgirls 1/18/06 60-44 1 4 - A N D E R S O N ,  9-ANDERSON, A  6-GILLESPIE, Ma  3-GILLESPIE, Ma  1-KEELE, Jennie

   RILEY, Lauren

SDSU AZTECS 01-21-0 64-39 15-SELJAAS, Na 14-WRIGHT, Dani  5-JOHNSEN, Mel  6-JOHNSEN, Mel  3-WRIGHT, Dani

at TCU 01/25/0 67-64 2 4 - A N D E R S O N , 1 0 - A N D E R S O N ,  7-JOHNSEN, Mel  2-GILLESPIE, Ma  2-ANDERSON, A

   WRIGHT, Dani

   ANDERSON, A

CS RAMS 01-28-0 70-54 15-WRIGHT, Dani  8-WRIGHT, Dani  5-GILLESPIE, Ma  3-ANDERSON, A  2-WRIGHT, Dani

NM LOBOS 02-02-0 60-55 14-GILLESPIE, M  8-GILLESPIE, Ma  7-GILLESPIE, Ma  3-SLADE, Shawn  4-RILEY, Lauren

   JOHNSEN, Meli

at Air Force 02/04/0 67-44 1 3 - A N D E R S O N ,  7-ANDERSON, A  3-ANDERSON, A  2-WRIGHT, Dani  1-WRIGHT, Dani

   WRIGHT, Dani    KEELE, Jennie    ANDERSON, A    RILEY, Lauren

   KING, Cassie

UTAH UTES 02-08-0 52-70 2 4 - A N D E R S O N , 12-RILEY, Lauren  4-KEELE, Jennie  2-ANDERSON, A  1-KEELE, Jennie

   GILLESPIE, Mal    RILEY, Lauren

   JOHNSEN, Meli

   SELJAAS, Nanc

at UNLV 02/11/0 55-51 16-WRIGHT, Dani  7-KEELE, Jennie  3-KEELE, Jennie  2-JOHNSEN, Mel  1-RILEY, Lauren

   JOHNSEN, Meli



Brigham Young University

Brigham Young University Game-by-Game Highs (as of Oct 21, 2008)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

WY COWGIRLS 02-18-6 56-57 21-WRIGHT, Dani  8-WRIGHT, Dani  5-JOHNSEN, Mel  4-JOHNSEN, Mel  1-ANDERSON, A

at San Diego State 2/22/06 67-49 1 7 - A N D E R S O N , 10-WRIGHT, Dani  4-ANDERSON, A  6-GILLESPIE, Ma  1-RILEY, Lauren

   ANDERSON, A    SLADE, Shawn    KEELE, Jennie

   JOHNSEN, Meli    KING, Cassie

   ANDERSON, A

TC LADY FROGS 02-24-0 73-56 2 5 - A N D E R S O N ,  9-SLADE, Shawn  6-KEELE, Jennie  1-JOHNSEN, Mel  2-JOHNSEN, Mel

   ANDERSON, A

   GILLESPIE, Mal

at Colorado State 03-02-0 69-67 2 2 - A N D E R S O N , 1 2 - A N D E R S O N ,  5-GILLESPIE, Ma  2-GILLESPIE, Ma  2-ANDERSON, A

   WRIGHT, Dani

at New Mexico 3/4/06 49-74 11-WRIGHT, Dani  8-WRIGHT, Dani  3-GILLESPIE, Ma  1-STRATTON, La  1-SELJAAS, Nan

   WRIGHT, Dani    SLADE, Shawn    WRIGHT, Dani

   RILEY, Lauren

   GILLESPIE, Mal

vs Colorado State Wo 3-8-06 65-45 2 0 - A N D E R S O N ,  9-ANDERSON, A  4-STRATTON, La  4-JOHNSEN, Mel None

   GILLESPIE, Mal

vs TCU Women 03-10-0 63-53 24-WRIGHT, Dani 10-WRIGHT, Dani  4-KEELE, Jennie  3-ANDERSON, A  3-WRIGHT, Dani

   ANDERSON, A

vs Utah Women 03-11-0 60-84 12-WRIGHT, Dani  9-WRIGHT, Dani  3-JOHNSEN, Mel  1-STRATTON, La  1-SELJAAS, Nan

   JOHNSEN, Meli    RILEY, Lauren

   ANDERSON, A    ANDERSON, A

   RILEY, Lauren

   WRIGHT, Dani

   SELJAAS, Nanc

vs Iowa 3/18/06 67-62 2 0 - A N D E R S O N ,  9-WRIGHT, Dani  3-GILLESPIE, Ma  2-ANDERSON, A  1-WRIGHT, Dani

   ANDERSON, A    KEELE, Jennie    RILEY, Lauren

   JOHNSEN, Meli

vs Oklahoma 3/20/06 70-86 1 6 - A N D E R S O N ,  8-ANDERSON, A  4-GILLESPIE, Ma  3-RILEY, Lauren  1-WRIGHT, Dani

   GILLESPIE, Mal    GILLESPIE, Mal

   KEELE, Jennie



Brigham Young University
Brigham Young University Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Oct 21, 2008)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throw FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls

Cal State Northridge 26/40 50/19 76-59 +17 23-59/22-49 .390/.449 3-17/5-10 .176/.500 27-33/10-17 .818/.588 37/33 +4 13/14 18/30 3/2 17/4 18/26

UCLA 35/29 36/38 71-67 +4 31-63/26-58 .492/.448 7-17/3-13 .412/.231 2-9/12-25 .222/.480 52/27 +25 16/13 26/13 2/3 9/12 26/18

UCSB GAUCHOS 41/20 31/19 72-39 +33 26-56/14-58 .464/.241 12-21/0-13 .571/.000 8-14/11-15 .571/.733 48/33 +15 18/10 21/18 3/3 8/10 13/16

Stony Brook 35/17 42/37 77-54 +23 29-66/22-68 .439/.324 5-16/3-10 .313/.300 14-21/7-14 .667/.500 53/40 +13 18/10 20/20 1/2 8/12 20/20

Seton Hall 28/23 26/27 54-50 +4 19-59/16-54 .322/.296 4-20/2-10 .200/.200 12-23/16-23 .522/.696 46/45 +1 14/5 14/15 2/4 5/9 20/20

UC Riverside 33/22 34/31 67-53 +14 26-56/19-53 .464/.358 6-18/5-21 .333/.238 9-13/10-19 .692/.526 36/34 +2 16/7 10/16 0/2 10/2 20/12

LUMBERJACKS 38/18 44/30 82-48 +34 32-63/18-55 .508/.327 5-16/4-12 .313/.333 13-16/8-12 .813/.667 41/32 +9 17/8 18/19 4/4 8/9 14/17

WOLVERINES 35/23 26/31 61-54 +7 25-67/19-61 .373/.311 7-19/6-19 .368/.316 4-14/10-19 .286/.526 50/44 +6 14/12 19/21 3/1 11/9 19/18

NC STATE WOLFPACK 39/28 26/39 65-67 (2) 26-62/27-61 .419/.443 8-22/4-12 .364/.333 5-9/9-15 .556/.600 35/39 (4) 19/13 17/18 2/3 12/11 15/14

Weber State 32/26 31/21 63-47 +16 26-57/13-49 .456/.265 3-10/4-20 .300/.200 8-19/17-23 .421/.739 44/33 +11 10/7 19/17 1/3 9/9 20/19

PORTLAND PILOTS 33/31 31/24 64-55 +9 22-59/18-51 .373/.353 6-24/3-17 .250/.176 14-20/16-21 .700/.762 37/40 (3) 15/15 15/22 4/2 12/6 19/19

FALCONS 27/24 37/19 64-43 +21 25-66/19-55 .379/.345 2-12/2-15 .167/.133 12-16/3-7 .750/.429 46/35 +11 12/12 16/23 4/3 15/7 16/15

Utah 32/31 29/29 61-60 +1 24-58/20-50 .414/.400 9-20/10-26 .450/.385 4-6/10-16 .667/.625 39/31 +8 12/18 17/14 1/6 6/6 17/13

REBELS 33/26 44/32 77-58 +19 29-53/21-68 .547/.309 10-20/3-20 .500/.150 9-15/13-18 .600/.722 38/40 (2) 23/8 19/13 3/3 6/11 15/15

Wyoming Cowgirls 28/17 32/27 60-44 +16 22-53/11-51 .415/.216 6-18/3-19 .333/.158 10-14/19-24 .714/.792 44/32 +12 15/8 16/13 1/3 7/9 22/17

SDSU AZTECS 33/18 31/21 64-39 +25 23-51/10-44 .451/.227 6-18/2-11 .333/.182 12-20/17-22 .600/.773 43/26 +17 13/7 18/18 4/2 13/8 17/19

TCU 28/35 39/29 67-64 +3 23-58/21-57 .397/.368 10-24/3-11 .417/.273 11-16/19-26 .688/.731 38/39 (1) 17/10 17/16 5/3 8/7 22/18

CS RAMS 42/21 28/33 70-54 +16 27-66/17-59 .409/.288 10-28/5-19 .357/.263 6-11/15-17 .545/.882 42/45 (3) 20/9 12/18 3/3 8/5 18/11

NM LOBOS 35/29 25/26 60-55 +5 24-52/21-58 .462/.362 6-19/4-15 .316/.267 6-14/9-12 .429/.750 31/41 (10) 20/14 13/17 5/3 5/3 19/18

Air Force 31/13 36/31 67-44 +23 23-46/19-58 .500/.328 5-17/2-17 .294/.118 16-20/4-8 .800/.500 37/29 +8 13/8 16/14 3/0 8/7 15/15

UTAH UTES 28/33 24/37 52-70 (18) 20-55/20-51 .364/.392 3-19/7-19 .158/.368 9-17/23-29 .529/.793 34/39 (5) 14/11 15/14 4/0 7/7 23/17

UNLV 26/26 29/25 55-51 +4 20-53/21-57 .377/.368 6-18/3-12 .333/.250 9-12/6-7 .750/.857 41/31 +10 11/7 19/15 1/7 3/13 8/17

WY COWGIRLS 26/26 30/31 56-57 (1) 18-44/22-51 .409/.431 1-7/8-23 .143/.348 19-28/5-8 .679/.625 32/31 +1 14/15 16/17 1/3 9/6 15/22

San Diego State 34/25 33/24 67-49 +18 27-56/18-56 .482/.321 5-15/4-12 .333/.333 8-12/9-15 .667/.600 41/30 +11 17/9 16/15 4/6 9/7 16/14

TC LADY FROGS 34/27 39/29 73-56 +17 29-64/18-60 .453/.300 6-16/9-23 .375/.391 9-16/11-17 .563/.647 51/34 +17 18/13 19/12 3/7 3/8 17/16

Colorado State 33/43 36/24 69-67 +2 23-60/26-62 .383/.419 6-19/9-16 .316/.563 17-24/6-7 .708/.857 44/35 +9 15/21 13/9 3/8 7/6 14/17

New Mexico 24/40 25/34 49-74 (25) 18-56/25-59 .321/.424 5-18/10-23 .278/.435 8-14/14-17 .571/.824 38/38   - 15/21 13/8 2/3 4/5 15/10

Colorado State Women 29/26 36/19 65-45 +20 23-57/14-42 .404/.333 8-22/3-8 .364/.375 11-15/14-16 .733/.875 30/36 (6) 16/5 14/25 0/4 15/9 17/13

TCU Women 36/24 27/29 63-53 +10 23-49/16-60 .469/.267 7-15/8-18 .467/.444 10-15/13-22 .667/.591 41/37 +4 16/10 21/14 7/4 9/9 16/16

Utah Women 32/44 28/40 60-84 (24) 23-61/29-52 .377/.558 7-28/11-24 .250/.458 7-8/15-18 .875/.833 25/33 (8) 13/20 10/11 3/1 6/4 19/11

Iowa 30/25 37/37 67-62 +5 25-58/23-53 .431/.434 10-23/1-6 .435/.167 7-13/15-23 .538/.652 38/33 +5 17/11 15/10 2/2 5/5 19/14

Oklahoma 29/38 41/48 70-86 (16) 28-65/30-58 .431/.517 6-23/10-20 .261/.500 8-18/16-22 .444/.727 35/39 (4) 16/21 14/17 3/3 11/5 17/14

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category


